## GYMJAM FOUNDATION

501c3 Tax-exempt Corporation #06-1786827





Katelyn Ohashi

Raise \$\$\$ for...



Win a Chance for your team to have a Meet-and-Greet with Katelyn Ohashi!

The GymJam Foundation is overjoyed about once again partnering with Katelyn Ohashi in a campaign to support Camp del Corazon.

The club attending Chris Waller's Heart of a Champion Competition that raises the most money for Camp del Corazon will win a Meet & Greet with NCAA Champion and viral sensation, Katelyn Ohashi. The winning team will have the opportunity to take pictures with and talk to Katelyn in a private setting at the competitive venue.

Bonus - Five individual gymnasts will have the opportunity to win a TikTok with Katelyn!!!

Statement from Chris Waller:

"Katelyn Ohashi is not only an inspiration to more than 100 million people for her joyful performances, she's also an inspiration for how she worked through and shared her story of facing her own challenges. Her partnership with the GymJam Foundation and Camp del Corazon is a powerful testament to the life-changing impact Camp del Corazon has on kids. For me, a significant challenge in my life began when I was 15 and underwent my first of four heart surgeries. When I learned about Camp del Corazon, a camp for children with heart disease, and I became a regular speaker there, I was overwhelmed with what I experienced. Because of Camp del Corazon's important work, we have passionately supported the charity by donating over \$90,000. Last year we raised \$22,500. This year our goal is to raise \$25,000! Please join us in giving children a life-changing opportunity they would otherwise not have."

## Rules for Katelyn Ohashi Meet-and-Greet & TikTok:

- A. The team that raises the most money will get to attend the Katelyn Ohashi Meet & Greet.
- B. The five individual HOC participating gymnasts, regardless of team affiliation, who raise the most money for this fundraiser will win the opportunity to do a TikTok with Katelyn and the other 4 top contributors! Only gymnasts entered into HOC will be eligible.
- C. Ways to contribute:

GymJam Foundation 501c3 Tax-exempt Corporation #06-1786827 26515 Ruether Ave., Santa Clarita, CA 91350 gymjamcindy@yahoo.com Phone: 661.251.3390 heartofachampioninvitational.com



- Donate and share Mighty Cause link below, either directly or setting up a specific campaign for your club through the link. A template is available that you may edit by selecting "Join This Team". https://givingtuesday.mightycause.com/team/Hoc24
  - To be eligible for Katelyn Meet and Greet & TikTok Opportunity, donations must be received by 5pm on March 1, 2024.
  - When submitting donations, please include name of gymnast and club name you are representing.
- 2. Mail check payable to:

GymJam Foundation C/O Camp del Corazon Contest 26515 Ruether Ave. Santa Clarita, CA 91350

- Please include a note of which gym and gymnast you are representing
- Personal and business checks must be received by February 20<sup>th</sup> to be eligible for Katelyn Meet & Greet.
- 3. Donate directly through Paypal here:

<u>About/Donate – Heart of a Champion (heartofachampioninvitational.com)</u>

- Please forward your e-mail confirmation from Paypal to <u>gymjamcindy@yahoo.com</u> and indicate which gym you are representing.
- To be eligible for Katelyn Meet and Greet, donations must be received by 5pm on March 1, 2024.
- When submitting donations, please include name of gymnast and club name you are representing.
- D. Attendees include the following people from the winning club: Club Owners, all Coaches coaching at and athletes competing at the 2024 Heart of a Champion Competition are welcome to the Meet & Greet. No others will be allowed entry. Thank you for your cooperation.
- E. The Meet & Greet will take place at the competition site.

All revenue from this fundraiser will go directly to Camp del Corazon!

Follow Katelyn Ohashi and Chris Waller on IG for more info' and updates: @katelyn\_Ohashi & @chrisgymwaller

Good Luck, Thanks for Helping, and Happy Training!

Chris Waller Survivor of 4 Heart Surgeries Olympian President, GymJam Foundation Cindy Waller Meet Director CFO, GymJam Foundation

## ~ BUILDING HEARTS OF CHAMPIONS~

GymJam Foundation 501c3 Tax-exempt Corporation #06-1786827 26515 Ruether Ave., Santa Clarita, CA 91350 gymjamcindy@yahoo.com Phone: 661.251.3390 heartofachampioninvitational.com